
1/13/2020  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
551 Kaylee Richardson RA 21.39 (1) 21.39 1
509 Courtney Bailey CHS 22.30 (2.5) 22.30 2.5
670 Meghan Kozole NDP 22.30 (2.5) 22.30 2.5
669 Delaney Flavin NDP 22.65 (4) 22.65 4
673 Sydney Schulte NDP 22.95 (5) 22.95 5
502 Mallory Brophy CK 24.02 (6) 24.02 6
674 Claire Kirchner NDP 24.21 (7) 24.21 7
510 Sydney Thomas CHS 24.30 (8) 24.30 8
545 Emily Eckel RH 24.67 (9) 24.67 9
607 Erin DiMarzo BH 24.78 (10) 24.78 10
671 Keely McLeod NDP 25.08 (11) 25.08 11
503 Grace Aikens CK 25.11 (12) 25.11 12
672 Hailey Schindler NDP 25.16 (13) 25.16 13
606 Ava Richardson BH 25.19 (14) 25.19 14
609 Brooke Green BH 25.21 (15) 25.21 15
608 Maria Yankelvich BH 25.34 (16) 25.34 16
508 Olivia Foyteck CHS 25.36 (17) 25.36 17
513 Phoebe Savioe CHS 25.40 (18) 25.40 18
512 Lyndsey Nicosia CHS 25.50 (19) 25.50 19
562 Anika Grimes BAT 25.76 (20) 25.76 20
614 Liz Williams DCDS 26.30 (21) 26.30 21
511 Maddie Leithauser CHS 26.78 (22) 26.78 22
561 Eleanor Daniel BAT 26.91 (23) 26.91 23
504 Kelsey Kowal CK 27.19 (24) 27.19 24
546 Livie Weick RH 27.28 (25) 27.28 25
615 Josie Pachla DCDS 27.59 (26) 27.59 26
553 Ashley Land RA 27.82 (27) 27.82 27
501 Meagan Sayre CK 28.21 (28) 28.21 28
538 Jackie Cowdrey SC 28.39 (29) 28.39 29
539 Grace Walters SC 28.45 (30) 28.45 30
610 Bianca Trihenea BH 28.48 (31) 28.48 31
537 Maggie Beckeman SC 28.69 (32) 28.69 32
514 Allison Osborn CHS 28.73 (33.5) 28.73 33.5
550 Maddy Hu RA 28.73 (33.5) 28.73 33.5
552 Lina Heinzmann RA 29.18 (35) 29.18 35
506 Ani Hefter CK 29.52 (36) 29.52 36
554 Taylor Jackson RA 29.84 (37.5) 29.84 37.5
548 Sarrah Tikiwala RH 29.84 (37.5) 29.84 37.5
528 Alexia Kalush LO 29.93 (39) 29.93 39
544 Saira Mir RH 29.98 (40) 29.98 40
526 Grace Guccione LO 30.10 (41) 30.10 41
564 Isabel Zaltz BAT 30.14 (42) 30.14 42
675 Peyton Schindler NDP 30.19 (43) 30.19 43
507 Elli Moen CK 30.38 (44) 30.38 44
542 Anna Benard SC 30.43 (45) 30.43 45
543 Aisha Fayyaz RH 30.78 (46) 30.78 46
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1/13/2020  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
523 Kendall Baker LO 30.80 (47) 30.80 47
540 Katie Yatooma SC 31.31 (48) 31.31 48
563 Payton Asher BAT 31.41 (49) 31.41 49
556 Lexi Hazen RA 31.51 (50) 31.51 50
524 Alexa Mathes LO 32.22 (51) 32.22 51
522 Kendall Osborne LO 32.67 (52) 32.67 52
536 Erin Benitez SC 32.78 (53) 32.78 53
555 Abby Guest RA 33.20 (54) 33.20 54
525 Olivia Griffith LO 33.65 (55) 33.65 55
613 Londyn Ptasznik DCDS 34.08 (56) 34.08 56
617 Lily Gandhi DCDS 34.93 (57) 34.93 57
527 Emma Zibell LO 35.44 (58) 35.44 58
566 Caitlyn Callaway BAT 35.53 (59) 35.53 59
611 Kyra Nicholson BH 35.77 (60) 35.77 60
505 Lily Aikens CK 39.46 (61) 39.46 61
560 Teagan Moose BAT 49.32 (62) 49.32 62
547 Karlee Maschke RH DNF 67
619 Lani Parks DCDS DSQ 67
541 Peyton Reilly SC DSQ 67
616 Lily Higgins DCDS DNF 67
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1/13/2020  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
108 Hunter Halstead BH 19.56 (1) 19.56 1
170 Jack Lintol NDP 20.05 (2) 20.05 2
53 Zeke King RA 20.20 (3) 20.20 3
38 Will Blackmer SC 20.26 (4) 20.26 4
50 Jack Snook RA 20.32 (5) 20.32 5
72 Hunter Hambrick EC 20.52 (6) 20.52 6
52 Colin Dehart RA 20.56 (7) 20.56 7
45 Camden Williams RH 20.86 (8) 20.86 8
51 Jacob Corsi RA 20.92 (9) 20.92 9
109 Henry Baessler BH 21.03 (10) 21.03 10
37 Jeff Klar SC 21.31 (11) 21.31 11
10 Andrew Roeser CHS 21.43 (12) 21.43 12
110 Bode Iuppenlatz BH 21.44 (13) 21.44 13
11 Gunnar Karlstrom CHS 21.67 (14) 21.67 14
115 Jake Bartholomew DCDS 21.91 (15) 21.91 15
171 Chase Flavin NDP 21.97 (16.5) 21.97 16.5
107 Max Scott BH 21.97 (16.5) 21.97 16.5
24 Ryan Stimac LO 22.41 (18) 22.41 18
39 Wilson Day SC 22.43 (19.5) 22.43 19.5
106 Matthew Coates BH 22.43 (19.5) 22.43 19.5
71 Cade Parsons EC 22.46 (21) 22.46 21
23 Philip Antal LO 22.72 (22) 22.72 22
22 Andreas Griesser LO 22.87 (23) 22.87 23
172 Teegan McLeod NDP 23.06 (24) 23.06 24
111 Owen Cleary BH 23.15 (25.5) 23.15 25.5
55 Douglas Wells RA 23.15 (25.5) 23.15 25.5
112 Nate Busch BH 23.40 (27) 23.40 27
113 Charlie Holman DCDS 23.44 (28) 23.44 28
62 Max Rontal BAT 23.50 (29) 23.50 29
9 Luke Farella CHS 23.52 (30) 23.52 30
174 Frank Roth NDP 23.57 (31) 23.57 31
44 Robby Shaw RH 23.75 (32) 23.75 32
169 Kaden Hovey NDP 24.10 (33) 24.10 33
27 Liam Kelly LO 24.19 (34) 24.19 34
61 Brett Davidson BAT 24.22 (35) 24.22 35
3 Calvi Teste CK 24.29 (36) 24.29 36
64 Owen Castle BAT 24.42 (37) 24.42 37
41 Chaz Dunselman SC 24.55 (38) 24.55 38
40 James Johnson SC 24.79 (39) 24.79 39
12 Noah Ostheimer CHS 25.00 (40) 25.00 40
56 Logan Jacobson RA 25.24 (41) 25.24 41
42 Benji Laughton SC 25.41 (42) 25.41 42
26 Emiliano Ibarra LO 25.42 (43) 25.42 43
163 Nicholas Hoult WU 25.53 (44) 25.53 44
162 Logan Stretten WU 25.76 (45) 25.76 45
119 Marc Meltser DCDS 25.81 (46) 25.81 46
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1/13/2020  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
65 Owen Pittman BAT 25.83 (47) 25.83 47
13 David Robinson CHS 25.94 (48) 25.94 48
36 Andrew Pintar SC 26.00 (49) 26.00 49
116 Jack Ignatowski DCDS 26.03 (50) 26.03 50
47 Trent Simmons RH 26.20 (51) 26.20 51
43 Jack Mickley RH 26.28 (52) 26.28 52
4 Noah Rollison CK 26.36 (53) 26.36 53
175 Brian Marx NDP 26.65 (54) 26.65 54
66 Will Hilborn BAT 26.67 (55) 26.67 55
73 Greg Cothron EC 26.83 (56) 26.83 56
63 Ryan Krause BAT 27.17 (57) 27.17 57
1 Grant Burnstein CK 28.05 (58) 28.05 58
70 John Suran EC 28.89 (59) 28.89 59
166 Alex Hines WU 30.10 (60) 30.10 60
164 Drew Budzynski WU 30.27 (61) 30.27 61
6 David Kwon CK 31.37 (62) 31.37 62
118 Caleb Tonon DCDS 32.08 (63) 32.08 63
114 Henry Cantor DCDS 32.28 (64) 32.28 64
48 Max Ernst RH 32.41 (65) 32.41 65
75 Blaise Cerne EC 32.61 (66) 32.61 66
74 Luk Nygaard EC 32.68 (67) 32.68 67
167 Sidney Marshall WU 33.66 (68) 33.66 68
60 Sam Stone BAT 33.86 (69) 33.86 69
117 Will Mihalich DCDS 39.35 (70) 39.35 70
14 Nico Cifani CHS DNF 81
46 Jake Vanderhoof RH DSQ 81
7 Jacob UM CK DNF 81
173 Geordan Bolden NDP DNF 81
54 Austin Grake RA DNF 81
25 Austin Martinec LO DSQ 81
5 Nolan Sherwood CK DNF 81
8 Andrew Foyteck CHS DNF 81
165 Jackson Goss WU DNF 81
2 Dylan Kowal CK DNF 81
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1/13/2020  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 670 Meghan Kozole 22.30 (2.5) 22.30 2.5 * 18.5
669 Delaney Flavin 22.65 (4) 22.65 4 *
673 Sydney Schulte 22.95 (5) 22.95 5 *
674 Claire Kirchner 24.21 (7) 24.21 7 *
671 Keely McLeod 25.08 (11) 25.08 11
672 Hailey Schindler 25.16 (13) 25.16 13
675 Peyton Schindler 30.19 (43) 30.19 43

2 CHS 509 Courtney Bailey 22.30 (2.5) 22.30 2.5 * 45.5
510 Sydney Thomas 24.30 (8) 24.30 8 *
508 Olivia Foyteck 25.36 (17) 25.36 17 *
513 Phoebe Savioe 25.40 (18) 25.40 18 *
512 Lyndsey Nicosia 25.50 (19) 25.50 19
511 Maddie Leithauser 26.78 (22) 26.78 22
514 Allison Osborn 28.73 (33.5) 28.73 33.5

3 BH 607 Erin DiMarzo 24.78 (10) 24.78 10 * 55
606 Ava Richardson 25.19 (14) 25.19 14 *
609 Brooke Green 25.21 (15) 25.21 15 *
608 Maria Yankelvich 25.34 (16) 25.34 16 *
610 Bianca Trihenea 28.48 (31) 28.48 31
611 Kyra Nicholson 35.77 (60) 35.77 60

4 CK 502 Mallory Brophy 24.02 (6) 24.02 6 * 70
503 Grace Aikens 25.11 (12) 25.11 12 *
504 Kelsey Kowal 27.19 (24) 27.19 24 *
501 Meagan Sayre 28.21 (28) 28.21 28 *
506 Ani Hefter 29.52 (36) 29.52 36
507 Elli Moen 30.38 (44) 30.38 44
505 Lily Aikens 39.46 (61) 39.46 61

5 RA 551 Kaylee Richardson 21.39 (1) 21.39 1 * 96.5
553 Ashley Land 27.82 (27) 27.82 27 *
550 Maddy Hu 28.73 (33.5) 28.73 33.5 *
552 Lina Heinzmann 29.18 (35) 29.18 35 *
554 Taylor Jackson 29.84 (37.5) 29.84 37.5
556 Lexi Hazen 31.51 (50) 31.51 50
555 Abby Guest 33.20 (54) 33.20 54

6 RH 545 Emily Eckel 24.67 (9) 24.67 9 * 111.5
546 Livie Weick 27.28 (25) 27.28 25 *
548 Sarrah Tikiwala 29.84 (37.5) 29.84 37.5 *
544 Saira Mir 29.98 (40) 29.98 40 *
543 Aisha Fayyaz 30.78 (46) 30.78 46
547 Karlee Maschke DNF 67

7 BAT 562 Anika Grimes 25.76 (20) 25.76 20 * 134
561 Eleanor Daniel 26.91 (23) 26.91 23 *
564 Isabel Zaltz 30.14 (42) 30.14 42 *
563 Payton Asher 31.41 (49) 31.41 49 *
566 Caitlyn Callaway 35.53 (59) 35.53 59
560 Teagan Moose 49.32 (62) 49.32 62
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1/13/2020  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 SC 538 Jackie Cowdrey 28.39 (29) 28.39 29 * 136
539 Grace Walters 28.45 (30) 28.45 30 *
537 Maggie Beckeman 28.69 (32) 28.69 32 *
542 Anna Benard 30.43 (45) 30.43 45 *
540 Katie Yatooma 31.31 (48) 31.31 48
536 Erin Benitez 32.78 (53) 32.78 53
541 Peyton Reilly DSQ 67

9 DCDS 614 Liz Williams 26.30 (21) 26.30 21 * 160
615 Josie Pachla 27.59 (26) 27.59 26 *
613 Londyn Ptasznik 34.08 (56) 34.08 56 *
617 Lily Gandhi 34.93 (57) 34.93 57 *
616 Lily Higgins DNF 67
619 Lani Parks DSQ 67

10 LO 528 Alexia Kalush 29.93 (39) 29.93 39 * 178
526 Grace Guccione 30.10 (41) 30.10 41 *
523 Kendall Baker 30.80 (47) 30.80 47 *
524 Alexa Mathes 32.22 (51) 32.22 51 *
522 Kendall Osborne 32.67 (52) 32.67 52
525 Olivia Griffith 33.65 (55) 33.65 55
527 Emma Zibell 35.44 (58) 35.44 58
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1/13/2020  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 53 Zeke King 20.20 (3) 20.20 3 * 24
50 Jack Snook 20.32 (5) 20.32 5 *
52 Colin Dehart 20.56 (7) 20.56 7 *
51 Jacob Corsi 20.92 (9) 20.92 9 *
55 Douglas Wells 23.15 (25.5) 23.15 25.5
56 Logan Jacobson 25.24 (41) 25.24 41
54 Austin Grake DNF 81

2 BH 108 Hunter Halstead 19.56 (1) 19.56 1 * 40.5
109 Henry Baessler 21.03 (10) 21.03 10 *
110 Bode Iuppenlatz 21.44 (13) 21.44 13 *
107 Max Scott 21.97 (16.5) 21.97 16.5 *
106 Matthew Coates 22.43 (19.5) 22.43 19.5
111 Owen Cleary 23.15 (25.5) 23.15 25.5
112 Nate Busch 23.40 (27) 23.40 27

3 SC 38 Will Blackmer 20.26 (4) 20.26 4 * 72.5
37 Jeff Klar 21.31 (11) 21.31 11 *
39 Wilson Day 22.43 (19.5) 22.43 19.5 *
41 Chaz Dunselman 24.55 (38) 24.55 38 *
40 James Johnson 24.79 (39) 24.79 39
42 Benji Laughton 25.41 (42) 25.41 42
36 Andrew Pintar 26.00 (49) 26.00 49

4 NDP 170 Jack Lintol 20.05 (2) 20.05 2 * 73.5
171 Chase Flavin 21.97 (16.5) 21.97 16.5 *
172 Teegan McLeod 23.06 (24) 23.06 24 *
174 Frank Roth 23.57 (31) 23.57 31 *
169 Kaden Hovey 24.10 (33) 24.10 33
175 Brian Marx 26.65 (54) 26.65 54
173 Geordan Bolden DNF 81

5 CHS 10 Andrew Roeser 21.43 (12) 21.43 12 * 96
11 Gunnar Karlstrom 21.67 (14) 21.67 14 *
9 Luke Farella 23.52 (30) 23.52 30 *
12 Noah Ostheimer 25.00 (40) 25.00 40 *
13 David Robinson 25.94 (48) 25.94 48
8 Andrew Foyteck DNF 81
14 Nico Cifani DNF 81

6 LO 24 Ryan Stimac 22.41 (18) 22.41 18 * 97
23 Philip Antal 22.72 (22) 22.72 22 *
22 Andreas Griesser 22.87 (23) 22.87 23 *
27 Liam Kelly 24.19 (34) 24.19 34 *
26 Emiliano Ibarra 25.42 (43) 25.42 43
25 Austin Martinec DSQ 81
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1/13/2020  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

7 DCDS 115 Jake Bartholomew 21.91 (15) 21.91 15 * 139
113 Charlie Holman 23.44 (28) 23.44 28 *
119 Marc Meltser 25.81 (46) 25.81 46 *
116 Jack Ignatowski 26.03 (50) 26.03 50 *
118 Caleb Tonon 32.08 (63) 32.08 63
114 Henry Cantor 32.28 (64) 32.28 64
117 Will Mihalich 39.35 (70) 39.35 70

8 EC 72 Hunter Hambrick 20.52 (6) 20.52 6 * 142
71 Cade Parsons 22.46 (21) 22.46 21 *
73 Greg Cothron 26.83 (56) 26.83 56 *
70 John Suran 28.89 (59) 28.89 59 *
75 Blaise Cerne 32.61 (66) 32.61 66
74 Luk Nygaard 32.68 (67) 32.68 67

9 RH 45 Camden Williams 20.86 (8) 20.86 8 * 143
44 Robby Shaw 23.75 (32) 23.75 32 *
47 Trent Simmons 26.20 (51) 26.20 51 *
43 Jack Mickley 26.28 (52) 26.28 52 *
48 Max Ernst 32.41 (65) 32.41 65
46 Jake Vanderhoof DSQ 81

10 BAT 62 Max Rontal 23.50 (29) 23.50 29 * 148
61 Brett Davidson 24.22 (35) 24.22 35 *
64 Owen Castle 24.42 (37) 24.42 37 *
65 Owen Pittman 25.83 (47) 25.83 47 *
66 Will Hilborn 26.67 (55) 26.67 55
63 Ryan Krause 27.17 (57) 27.17 57
60 Sam Stone 33.86 (69) 33.86 69

11 CK 3 Calvi Teste 24.29 (36) 24.29 36 * 209
4 Noah Rollison 26.36 (53) 26.36 53 *
1 Grant Burnstein 28.05 (58) 28.05 58 *
6 David Kwon 31.37 (62) 31.37 62 *
5 Nolan Sherwood DNF 81
2 Dylan Kowal DNF 81
7 Jacob UM DNF 81

12 WU 163 Nicholas Hoult 25.53 (44) 25.53 44 * 210
162 Logan Stretten 25.76 (45) 25.76 45 *
166 Alex Hines 30.10 (60) 30.10 60 *
164 Drew Budzynski 30.27 (61) 30.27 61 *
167 Sidney Marshall 33.66 (68) 33.66 68
165 Jackson Goss DNF 81
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